

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03**

**046 - Marengo County Schools**

Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
<b>Revenues</b>						
State Sources	\$6,352,081.00	\$1,595,232.00	(\$4,756,849.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$800.00	\$140.00	(\$660.00)	\$1,868,084.00	\$338,823.62	(\$1,529,260.38)
Local Sources	\$2,231,610.00	\$749,686.61	(\$1,481,923.39)	\$283,301.75	\$158,818.28	(\$124,483.47)
Other Sources	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	(\$30,000.00)	\$19,000.00	\$2,088.80	(\$16,911.20)
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	<b>\$8,614,491.00</b>	<b>\$2,345,058.61</b>	<b>(\$6,269,432.39)</b>	<b>\$2,170,385.75</b>	<b>\$499,730.70</b>	<b>(\$1,670,655.05)</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>						
Instructional Services	\$4,638,912.00	\$1,140,946.92	\$3,497,965.08	\$995,580.55	\$191,804.22	\$803,776.33
Instructional Support Services	\$1,570,298.00	\$370,608.85	\$1,199,689.15	\$224,543.45	\$120,128.53	\$104,414.92
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$693,923.00	\$158,779.17	\$535,143.83	\$13,433.00	\$2,715.43	\$10,717.57
Auxiliary Services	\$1,176,466.00	\$292,054.63	\$884,411.37	\$1,018,867.00	\$208,745.89	\$810,121.11
General Administrative Services	\$547,129.00	\$153,445.75	\$393,683.25	\$112,975.00	\$27,950.78	\$85,024.22
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$216,131.00	\$47,258.84	\$168,872.16	\$80,154.00	\$22,761.92	\$57,392.08
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$8,842,859.00</b>	<b>\$2,163,094.16</b>	<b>\$6,679,764.84</b>	<b>\$2,445,553.00</b>	<b>\$574,106.77</b>	<b>\$1,871,446.23</b>
<b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>						
Other Financing Sources:	\$123,391.00	\$2,392.65	(\$120,998.35)	\$341,725.00	\$79,685.16	(\$262,039.84)
Other Financing Uses:	\$565,925.00	\$75,452.25	\$490,472.75	\$72,142.00	\$3,392.68	\$68,749.32
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	<b>(\$442,534.00)</b>	<b>(\$73,059.60)</b>	<b>\$369,474.40</b>	<b>\$269,583.00</b>	<b>\$76,292.48</b>	<b>(\$193,290.52)</b>
<b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b>	<b>(\$670,902.00)</b>	<b>\$108,904.85</b>	<b>\$779,806.85</b>	<b>(\$5,584.25)</b>	<b>\$1,916.41</b>	<b>\$7,500.66</b>
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>	<b>\$1,629,480.14</b>	<b>\$805,311.45</b>	<b>(\$824,168.69)</b>	<b>\$273,360.55</b>	<b>\$412,887.02</b>	<b>\$139,526.47</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>	<b>\$958,578.14</b>	<b>\$914,216.30</b>	<b>(\$44,361.84)</b>	<b>\$267,776.30</b>	<b>\$414,803.43</b>	<b>\$147,027.13</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.